1/47627/2022

Director of Land Records & Surveys Inspector General of Registration Superintendent of Stamps etc. **GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM** 



Rajah Bhawan Rupnagar, Guwahati -32 Tel: 0361-2452854 Email: <u>dlrs-igr@gov.in</u> dlrs.assam@gmail.com

ECF NO:200459-379

Dated, 14/09/2022

## SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam invites sealed quotation affixing Court Fee Stamp of Rs.8.25/- from the intending empanelled information security auditing organisations of CERT-I for performing Security Audit of online application disposal platform Mission Basundhara 2.0.

Last date of submission of quotation is 21/09/2021 at 11.00 AM

Director of Land Records and Surveys etc., Assam reserves the right to accept/reject any/all proposals without assigning any reason thereof.

Addl. Director of Land Records, Assam Rupnagar, Guwahati-32